USED TRANSMITTERS: COMPLETE -or- for PARTS
Curated by Dave Dybas: dave@amdetuning.com

10/31/22
AM Transmitters Freq Location-City Engineer Name Phone Number E-mail Working / For
Parts
Collins 828 1Kw Pwr Pebble ? Parkersburg, WV Tom Taggert 740-568-8170 tpt@eurekanet.com For Parts
Collins 20-V ? Etowah, TN George Hudson 423-645-7563 Ghudson3@gmail.com For Parts
Energy Onxy ECO-4 ? Parkersburg, WV Tom Taggert 740-568-8170 tpt@eurekanet.com For Parts
Energy Onxy Pulsar 5000 ? Etowah, TN George Hudson 423-645-7563 Ghudson3@gmail.com For Parts
Gates 250 GY ? Etowah, TN George Hudson 423-645-7563 Ghudson3@gmail.com For Parts
GatesBC-1T ? Wisconsin Clif Groth 608-751-2663 clifgroth@gmail.com For Parts
Gates BC-1T ? Etowah, TN George Hudson 423-645-7563 Ghudson3@gmail.com For Parts
Gates ONE ? Etowah, TN George Hudson 423-645-7563 Ghudson3@gmail.com For Parts
Gates 5 ? Etowah, TN George Hudson 423-645-7563 Ghudson3@gmail.com For Parts
Gates 5 ? Parkersburg Tom Taggert 740-568-8170 tpt@eurekanet.com For Parts
Harris MW-1 ? Etowah, TN George Hudson 423-645-7563 Ghudson3@gmail.com For Parts
Harris MW-5 ? Etowah, TN George Hudson 423-645-7563 Ghudson3@gmail.com For Parts
Harris DX-10 720 | Kotzebue, AK Pierre Lonewolf 907-412-0859 Plonewolf@kotz.com For Parts
Harris SX-1 ? Etowah, TN George Hudson 423-645-7563 Ghudson3@gmail.com For Parts
Nautel Amphet 10 720 | Kotzebue, AK Pierre Lonewolf 907-412-0859 Plonewolf@kotz.com For Parts
RCA BTA-1R ? Etowah, TN George Hudson 423-645-7563 Ghudson3@gmail.com For Parts
Bauer 602 2.5 kW 91.9 | Spokane, WA Jerry Olson 509-328-5729 jolson@kpbx.org Working
Bauer 610 ? Spokane, WA Jerry Olson 509-328-5729 jolson@kpbx.org For Parts
Bauer 1kW-FM ? Parkersburg Tom Taggert 740-568-8170 tpt@eurekanet.com For Parts
BE FM-30 ? Las Vegas, NV Dan Grimes 702-278-3123 dangrimes@sosradio.net For Parts
BE FM-30T 98.5 | Las Vegas, NV Dan Grimes &02-278-3123 Dangrimest#tsosradio.net For Parts
CCA500FM (has2) ? Pharr, TX Jimmy Stinson 956-460-2335 jstinson@inspiracom.org For Parts
CCA FM4G 85.7 | Lafayette, GA Rick Tallent (409) 670-3656 | Ricktallent1973@yahoo.com Working/Parts
CCA 12000GZ 90.7 | Grand Marais, MN Jeff Nimitz 218-370-5966 www.wtip.com For Parts
CCA20 kW FM ? Hugo, OK Will Payne 580-326-2555 willpayne.backup@gmail.com For Parts
CCA20 kW FM 88.3 | Meril, WI Alan Kilgore 920-373-7569 akilgore@wrvm.org For Parts
Collins 831-D2 98.7 | Minneola, TX John 214-957-1776 jo@Butler7media.com For Parts
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Continental 814-R1 91.7 | San Francisco, CA Phil Hartmann 415-850-0149 ph@well.com Working
Continental 816- ? Prescott Valley, AZ Mark Parthe 928-379-2411 mark@azbroadcast.com For Parts
Continental 816- ? Pittsburgh, PA Chris Hudak 412-389-6475 Chudak@windstream.net For Parts
Gates FM-5H3 88.1 | Meril, WI Alan Kilgore 920-373-7569 akilgore@wrvm.org For Parts
Gates FM-10H3 90.7 | Fence, WI Alan Kilgore 920-373-7569 akilgore@wrvm.org For Parts
Harris FM-2.5 H ? Jacksonville, IL Gary Glaenzer 217-370-7257 nobulltech@frontier.com For Parts
Harris FM-2.5 K ? Jacksonville, IL Gary Glaenzer 217-370-7257 nobulltech@frontier.com For Parts
Harris FM-20H3 ? ? Clif Groth 608-751-2663 clifgroth@gmail.com For Parts
Harris FM-5K 90.9 | Sheboygan, WI Alan Kilgore 920-373-7569 akilgore@wrvm.org For Parts
Harris FM-35K Little Rock, AR Gary Horne 501-265-0570 gbh@signalmedia.com For Parts
Harris FM-10K 90.7 | Fence, WI Alan Kilgore 920-373-7569 akilgore@wrvm.org Working
Harris HT-Series ? Prescott Valley, AZ Mark Parthe 928-3792411 mark@azbroadcast.com Working
Harris HT-5 FM 101.7 | Des Moines, IL Mike GRuca 515-707-7016 MGRUCA@GMAIL.COM Working
Harris HT-20 FM ? Mobile, AL William Arnold 251-232-0743 mrbrad2ul23@gmail.com For Parts
Harris HT-25 + Digit Exciter 104.1 | Washington DC Kent Kramer 310-701-7511 | kentkramer@radio-one.com Working
Harris HT-35CD + Digit Excit. | 93.9 | Washington DC Kent Kramer 310-701--7511 | kentkramer@radio-one.com Working
McMartin B25K 91.9 | Spokane, WA Jerry Olson 509-328-5729 jolson@kpbx.org Working
Nautel FM-10 106.9 | Minot, ND Dave Dunsmoor 701-721-4573 mrfixit@min.midco.net For Parts
QEI 600 watt FM ? Belleplaine, NJ Ken Manri 609-425-1824 kenmanri@comcast.com For Parts
QEI 695T5 ? Spokane, WA Jerry Olson 509-328-5729 jolson@kpbx.org For Parts
QEI FMQ 10000 104.1 | Merril, WI Patrick Lopeman 414-758-1598 Yatescity67 @gmail.com For Parts
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